

Request for Quotation

b

DEP14365

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A VIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NO D Z M V

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 \$798,250.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 7-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WHITES RUN HIGHWALL & PORTALS" PROJECT IN RANDOLPH CO. AT COALTON, WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/08/08 @ 10:30 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM US 33 AT THE TRAVELING SOUTH TO THE "T" INTERSECTION NORTON EXIT. AND TURNING RIGHT ONTO WV 151, CROSSING A BRIDGE AND TURNING LEFT ONTO WV COUNTY ROUTE 53. RECEIVED THE ACCESS ROAD TO THE SITE IS APPROXIMATELY TWO MILES ON THE LEFT. 08 AUG - 6 AM 11:22 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, PURCHASING DIVISION OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 STATE OF WV PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATU TELEPHONE DATE 08/06/08 304-765-5317 TITLE President 13-4279911 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRIN | TEO TER | RMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|----------------|---|------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| 06/12/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/06/ | | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | |
| | | 7. | | | THE STATE OF THE S |
| | EXHIBIT 5 | 2011 | | | |
| | | TI-TI TI T | | | |
| | | | IS CONTRACT IS T | | |
| | | | YS AFTER THE NOT | | |
| | IS RECEIVED. | | THERWISE SPECIFI | | |
| | | CHASE ORDE | R WILL BE CONSID | ERED NOTICE TO | or many |
| | PROCEED. | | | | |
| | CANCELLATION | . THE DIE | ECTOR OF PURCHAS | THE DECEDVED THE | *************************************** |
| | | | ONTRACT IMMEDIAT | | |
| | | | F THE MATERIALS | | |
| | | | ERIOR QUALITY OR | | |
| Name of the Control o | | | S OF THE BID AND | | |
| The state of the s | HEREIN. | | | | · · |
| | | | | | |
| | | | CTOR OR SUBCONTR | | |
| | THE HIGHER O | F THE U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF L | ABOR MINIMUM WAG | |
| | | | OR RANDOLPH COUN 21-5A, ET,SEQ. | TY, PURSUANT | |
| | IO WEST VING | INIA CODE | ZI-DA, EI,SEW. | | |
| APP 1 | ARBITRATION: | ANY REFE | RENCES MADE TO A | RRITRATION OF | |
| | | | DUE (EXCEPT FOR | | |
| | | | CONTAINED IN TH | | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |
| | | | TITUTE OF ARCHIT | | |
| | PERTAINING T | O THIS CON | TRACT ARE HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| | | | | | |
| | WORKERS' COM | | | IRED TO PROVIDE | |
| | A CERTIFICAT | E FRUM WUR | KERS' COMPENSATI | UN IF SUCCESSFUL | • |
| | ALL OF THE T | TEMS CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | A DECUITORMENT | |
| | OF THIS CONT | 1 1 | ED BELOW MILE DE | A KEQUIKEMENI | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| | (XX) INSURAN | CE: SUCCES | SFUL VENDOR SHAL | L FURNISH PROOF | |
| | OF COMMERCIA | L GENERAL | LIABILITY INSURA | NCE PRIOR TO | |
| | ISSUANCE OF | CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWIS | E SPECIFIED IN | |
| | <u> </u> | | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | PITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | Ter | EIN . | | | |
| | | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 10/11 | EN DECDOVIDINO | TO DEA MOED | T NAME AND ADDRESS I | NIADAAE ADAMELANDI | == : |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|---|---|--|-------------------|
| 06/12/2008 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/06/2008 | BID OF | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUA | NTITY UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ş <u> </u> | D DOCUMENTS, THE GE REQUIRED IS \$2 | MINIMUM AMOUNT OF | INSURANCE | |
| FURNIS | H PROOF OF BUILDE | JRANCE: SUCCESSFUERS RISK - ALL RISK OF THE AMOUNT OF | SK INSURANCE IN | |
| THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID | D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BILL SHALL ALSO FURNI AL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED IN CABLE LETTER OF COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA. U OF A PERFORMANCE ALLOWED FOR PROVINESS CHECKS ARE BOND, PERFORMANCE AINTENANCE BOND: | ENT (5%) OF THE TO STATE OF WEST VIR D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND FU AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CRE CE AND LABOR & MAT DJECTS UNDER \$100, NOT ACCEPTABLE IN CE BOND, OR LABOR/ A TWO (2) YEAR MING SYSTEM WILL BE | RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, JRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FERIAL BOND WIL, OOO. PERSONAL N LIEU OF THE MATERIAL BOND. | |
| OF THE | SUCCESSFUL VENDO |)R. {************** | ·************ | |
| (EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN | ATION DATE: 01/31 TE THIS ORIGINAL TION TO DETERMINE CTOR. THIS IS A ORIGINAL OMB #10 | FION FORM OMB #102 L/2010) IS ATTACHE FORM TO OBTAIN AN E YOUR ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT UNDER D29-0119 IS NOT AT CAN CONTACT THE AV | ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA / AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.16. TTACHED TO THE | |
| SIGNATURE | · | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT | FIONS DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT NO: ************************************* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: ... THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TE | MS OF SAI | ·E | | SHIP VIA | | | FO.B | | FREIGHT TE | RMS |
|-------------------|--------|-------------------------------------|--|-------------|--|-----------|-----------|--------------------|---------|---|-------------------|---------------------|
| 06/12/ | 2008 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 08/06/ | 2008 | | | | BID | OPEN | ING TI | ME (| 01:30PM | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITE | EM NUMBEI | 3 | | UNIT PR | CE | AMOU | ıπ |
| | ANY OT | HFR SO | URCE. | VFRR | AL OR | WRITT | FN. W | HICH | I CONTR | ADICTO | | |
| | | | | | | | | | IE SOUR | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ND OF | | | |
| | EFFECT | | ensirent transmisser transmiss | | moetewweaters were considerated to the constraint of the constrain | | | | | | | |
| | (1) NO | TICE T | O PRO | CEED: | | |] | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | REIN IS | | - | |
| | COMPLE | TED WI | THIN | 365 C | ALENDA | R DAY | S AFT | ER T | HE OFF | ICIAL | | |
| | | TO PR | | | | | | | NT THA | | | |
| | PRE-CO | NSTRUC | TION | CONFE | RENCE | IS RE | QUIRE | D, T | HE NOT | ICE TO | ן כ | |
| | | | | | | | E EST | ABLI | SHED I | N THE | | |
| | PRE-CO | NSTRUC | TION | CONFE | RENCE. | | | | | | | |
| | (2) GU | ARANTE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | FFECTE | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | E ESTA | | | |
| | | TOM OF | | | | | | | E ABSE | NCE OF | ** | |
| | | E GUAR | | | | | | | | | all Laboration | |
| | | | | | | | | | ALS AN | | | |
| | | NTRACT | | | | | | | L PAYM | ENI BY | r | |
| | | | | | | | | | HE ACC | EDTANC | -E | |
| | | WORK. | | | | | | | NOR T | | -= | |
| | i | PAYMEN | | | | | | | | 111 | *** | |
| | | | | | | | | | TERIAL | S. ANI |) | |
| | | | | | | | | | PERIO | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | OR UPO | | | |
| | WRITTE | N NOTI | CE. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ì | | | | T I | | PERIO | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | E COND | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | | | THE WO | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | MANSHI | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | S DURI | | - | |
| | | | | SHALL | RF CO | KKECT | FN RA | THE | CONTR | ACTOR | | |
| | A1 115 | EXPEN (C) | | ONE-Y | EAR GU | ARANT | EE PE | RIOD | SHALL | NOT E | 3 | |
| | | | | SEERF | /ERSE SIDE | FOR TERM | S AND CON | VOITION | s: | 550500000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 5555577775455745638 |
| SIGNATURE | | <u>49. 649 (59.255) (56.55) (57</u> | <u></u> | | | | PHONE | <u>63746(3775)</u> | | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | IFF | in. | | | | | | | | | · · · |
| | | 1. | ••• * | | | | | į | ADDRES | S CHANGI | ES TO BE NOTED AI | BOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14365

₩PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINT | ED | TE | RMS OF SAI | E | SHIP | IA | FOR | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|------------|---|---------------------|--|----------------|------------------------|
| 06/12/ | 2008 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 08/06 | /2008 | | | RID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | | VTITY | UOP | САТ | arterior a servicio | | | |
| LINE | QUAI | N 11 1 1 | UUP | NO. | ITEM NUM | (loch | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | CUNCTD | HED A | RETN | G AN | EYTENCTON | NE TUE | PERFORMANCE T | TME |
| : | | | i i | 1 | R THE CON | | PERFORMANCE I | THE |
| | ALLUII | | \$ | 1 | | t | EGETATION MAY | 25 |
| | P 11 P T 11 P | (D) | | 1 | | | | 3 E |
| | | | | | TECHNICA | r Sheri | FICALIUNS | |
| | CONTAI | MED HI | EKEIN. | | | | | |
| | \ | | | | | *************************************** | | |
| | (3) T | ERMIN | : | 1 | | Waller of the second of the se | | |
| | | | | | | | LLED IN WHOLE | OR |
| | | | | | | | PURCHASING, | |
| ; | | | : | 1 | t | į | R REMEDY IT MA | T I |
| | | | | | | | GIVEN NOT LESS | |
| | | | | | | | CE, (DELIVERED |) B |
| | CERTIF | IED MA | AIL, R | ETURN | RECEIPT | REQUEST | ED) OF INTENT | |
| | TO TER | MINATE | Ξ[• | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | (4) I | T SHAL | L BE | THE R | ESPONSIBI | LITY OF | THE SUCCESSFU | IL |
| | VENDOR | TO: | | | | | | |
| | | (A) | OBTA | IN AL | L NECESSA | RY DIVI | SION OF HIGHWA | YS |
| | PERMIT | S FOR | ALL T | RANSP | ORTATION | OF EQUI | PMENT AND | |
| 1 | | | 1 | 1 | THE JOB S | | | |
| , | | (B) | OBTA | IN AN | Y AND ALL | REQUIR | ED CONSTRUCTIO | IN I |
| | PERMIT | S OR F | | | PERMITS. | , | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | (5) T | ECHNIC | AL SP | ECIFI | CATIONS: | | | |
| | | ALL | WORK | UNDER | THIS CON | TRACT S | HALL BE IN | |
| | ACCORD | | 1 | 1 | | | PARED FOR THE | |
| 1 3 | | | 1 | 1 | | | L & PORTALS" | |
| í I | PROJEC | | | | | | | |
| i i | | | S ARF | INCO | RPORATED | HERE TN | BY REFERENCE | |
| | | | | | | | IONS THEREIN A | RE |
| | | | | | | | AND CONSISTS | |
| | | | | | | | ANTS, INC. | · |
| | - WINT | | | | , D, OA1 | | aniwy into | |
| a de la companya de l | (6) P | AYMEN" | S AND | СОМР | LETION: | | | |
| 3 | | | 1 | 1 | SHALL FU | RNTSH T | N DEP AN | |
| Lorenza | APPI TO | | 1 | 1 | | I | ED SCHEDULE OF | . |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | r 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | LO CONEDUEL OF | |
| | | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON | IDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE |
| TITLE | | li | EIN | | | *************************************** | | |
| | | ſ | | | | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for **Quotation**

SH-P

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRIN | ED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|---|--|-------------------|
| 06/12/ | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | <u> </u> | BID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY UOP CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | VALUES AS HEREIN BEFOR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN | SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THA WITHIN 60 DAYS A | APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT TO | |
| | (7) APPLICATION FOR P THE CONTRACTOR FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BA COMPLETED AT THE TIME PAYMENT WILL BE DETERM WORK COMPLETED IF BASE PERCENT COMPLETED IF B | MAY, ON A PERIOD SED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL. INED FROM THE ACT D UPON UNIT MEASU | OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF UAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE | |
| | BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EV FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECT AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND FURTHER ORDER. | ION, THIS CONTRAC | T IS | |
| | REV. 9/98 | | | |
| | PREFERENCE FOR USE OF | DOMESTIC STEEL PR | ODUCTS | |
| | 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR PURCHASING DIVISIO NO CONTRACTOR MAY A STATE CONTRACT PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS CONTRACT, | N PURSUANT TO SUB USE OR SUPPLY STE ROJECT OTHER THAN | SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL | |
| | CONSTRUCTION O OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, O | T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITIO PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT L R THE INSTALLATIO VENTILATING PLANT | N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING | |
| | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | | |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | EN PESPONDING TO PEO INSEP | | | |



Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ANCOUR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|------------------|---|-----------------|---------------------|
| 06/12/2008 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/06/2008 | BID O | PENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE QUAN | TITY UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | THE SUPPLY OF AND | | |
| | | PURSUANT TO A CO VIRGINIA FOR WHIC | | |
| | SOLICITED ON O | R AFTER JUNE 6, 2 | 2001. | |
| В. | | S" MEANS PRODUCTS | | |
| | FABRICATED OR | EXTRUDED, FORGED OTHERWISE SIMILAR | LY PROCESSED, O | २ |
| | I I | COMBINATION OF T S, FROM STEEL MAD | | |
| | HEARTH, BASIC | DXYGEN, ELECTRIC | FURNACE, | |
| | | HER STEEL MAKING | | |
| C. | | " MEANS THE UNITE CLUDES ALL TERRIT | | |
| | | BJECT TO THE JURI | | |
| | | | | |
| WR: | ITING, AUTHORIZE | E PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI | | |
| PRO | DDUCTS IF: | | | |
| Α. | | ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT | | |
| | TOTAL CONTRACT | COST OR TWO THOU | SAND FIVE | |
| | | S (\$2,500.00), WH HE PURPOSES OF TH | | |
| | COST IS THE VA | LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR. | PRODUCT AS | |
| p | | | DIVICION | |
| В. | DETERMINES THA | F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL | MATERIALS ARE | |
| | | N THE UNITED STAT HERWISE ARE NOT R | | T |
| | | EET CONTRACT REQU | | |
| | See re | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | DITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | T NAME AND ADDDESS IN | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

S H p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | <u> </u> | TEF | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | | FO | B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------------------|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| 06/12/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 08/06/ | 2008 | · •- •- •- • • • • • • • • | | RID | OPE | NING | TTME | 0.1 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | | UOP | CAT | ITEM NO | | | | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO | , | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | 1110 <u>L</u> | | AWOON |
| | OF | THIS | SECTI | ON MA | SES STEE Y BE SUB CODE SE | JECT TO | CIV | IL PE | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 0/01/0 | 1 | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 7 | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | DOMEST PROJEC | | MINUM | , GLA | SS & STE | EL IN PU | BLI | C WORI | KS. | | |
| | EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR | CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT | CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE | R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH | T VIRGIN STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORN E STATE IT TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC IT SS OR STO ED IN PUBLIC | N, RECON T OR MAI S MORE T RE THE C E THAN 1 WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL | NSTR INTE IHAN COST LO, O EPT IHE IIPM IALL ESS | UCTION NANCE \$50,0 OF STOOM PON ONLY UNITED ENT PON THE OTEN THE O | N, OF DOO AN TEEL I JNDS O ALUMI D STAT JRCHAS ADE OF COST O | D, S F NU ES. ED | |
| | ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT | ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO | Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU | THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE | GLASS OF OST OF DE UCH COST N THE BIS STIC ALUI D OR PROD | DMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN | PRO ASO FOR LAS | DUCTS NABLE FORE: S OR S | IS FO IF IT IGN MA STEEL TANTIA | UND IS DE L | |
| | DEPART | MENT O F DOME | F LAB STIC | OR, F PRODU | S DEFINE) OREIGN PI CTS ARE S MADE PRO | RODUCTS 430 OR M | MAY | BE SI | JPPLIE | | |
| SIGNATURE | <u> </u> | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON | NDITIO | NS | lc | ATE | |
| TITLE | | TFI | in . | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | l l | • | | | | | ADDF | RESS CHAI | IGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14365 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINT | ED. | RMS OF SALE SHI | PVIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 06/12/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/06/ | 2008 | BID OPEN | ING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| | QUANTITY IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GLANTHE LOW OFFICE MAY REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS | THE AWARD OF A COTHE SPENDING OFFICE HAT THERE EXISTS A ASS OR STEEL THAT EST BID FOR DOMEST EQUEST, IN WRITING THE LOWEST BID FOR MUST INDICATE IN THE LOWEST BID FOR MUST INDICATE BID FOR MUST INDICATE BID FOR MUST BI | ONTRACT UNDER CER OF THE SPA BID FOR LIK IS REASONABLIC PRODUCTS, G, A REEVALUADR SUCH DOMESTHEIR BID IF | THE ABOVE ENDING UNIT E FOREIGN E AND LOWER THE SPENDING TION AND TIC PRODUCTS. THEY ARE | AMOUNT |
| | REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR IPROJECT ADDE | | EDGEMENT OF C | ONSTRUCTION | |
| | TO ABIDE BY CONSTRUCTION (1) THE ARC AND A LIST OF AND SPECIFIC LIST SHALL BURCHASING DEED A COPY | T/ENGINEER AND/OR THE FOLLOWING SCHE PROJECT ADDENDA F HITECT/ENGINEER SH F ALL PARTIES THAT ATIONS FOR THE PRO E FORWARDED TO THE IVISION. THE ARCH OF THE ADDENDUM TO NTRACT IS ISSUED. | DULE IN ISSUFOR STATE AGE HALL PREPARE HAVE PROCUR DJECT. THE AGE BUYER IN THE HITECT/ENGINE | ING NCIES: THE ADDENDUM ED DRAWINGS DDENDUM AND E STATE ER SHALL ALSO | |
| | INTERESTED P OPENING DATE | | CESSARY, EXTE | ND THE BID IVED BY THE HE BID | |
| TITLE | [FI | EIN | | | ** *********************************** |
| | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14365

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

SUTTON WV

Ø#-₽ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED |) TE | RMS OF SALE | SHIPVIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|-------------------|
| 06/12/20 | 800 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/06 | THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| B : | IDDERS AND ND THE STA | SUBMITTED TE AUDITOR' | TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S | | |
| SI EX SI | HALL ALSO . XCEPTION M. | APPLY TO AN AY BE FOR A | TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME N ADDENDUM THAT NG A BID OPENING | IS ISSUED FOR TH | |
| | EV. 11/96 XHIBIT 10 | | | | |
| | | | REQUISITION | NO.: DEP14365 | |
| AI | DDENDUM AC | KNOWLEDGEME | NT | | |
| AI | DDENDUM(S) | AND HAVE M | ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION, | Y REVISIONS TO MY | |
| AI | DDENDUM NO | .'s: | | | |
| NO | o. 1XX | • • | | | |
| NO | D. 2 | • | | | |
| NO | D. 3 | • • | | | |
| NC | J. 4 | • | | | |
| NO | 0. 5 | • • | | | |
| | | | URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION | HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS. | |
| SIGNATURE | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS IDATE | |
| | | | RELETTIONS | DATE | |
| TITLE | and the second second | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for

þ

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

| DATE PRINTED TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--------------------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| 06/12/2008 | | <u></u> | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/ | | BID | OPENING TIME 0: | L:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | JonyA | Vincent | |
| | | · 1 | GNATURE | • |
| | | 21 | GNATURE | |
| [| | Breakaway, | Įnc. | |
| | | | MPANY | |
| | | | | |
| | | 08/06/08 | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | • |
| | | DA | TE | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| REV. 11/96 | | | | |
| | NOT | TCE | | |
| | וטא | ICE | | |
| A SIGNED BID | MUST BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | |
| DEDADIM | ENT OF ADM | TNICTRATION | | |
| | ING DIVISI | INISTRATION | | |
| BUILDIN | | | | |
| | | TREET, EAST | | |
| | TON, WV 2 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | THIS INFORMATIO | | |
| | OK THE BI | D MAY NOT BE CON | SIDERED: | |
| SEALED BID | | | | |
| SEALED BID | Y SAN TANAN | | | |
| | | | | |
| BUYER: | СВ | -23 | | |
| | | | | |
| RFQ. NO.: | DE | P14365 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | INITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | The second secon | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE FE | :INt | | | |
| | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP14365

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FO.B.

FREIGHTTERMS 06/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Doug | Vincent \$798,250.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14365 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14365 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV

304-765-5317

26601

| DATE PRIN | | TERMS OF SALE | | SHP | /IA | | FOB | | FREIGHTTERMS | |
|--|---|----------------|---|--------|---------------------------------------|--|----------|------------|--------------|---|
| 07/17/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 08/06/ | 2008 | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | BID | EFGO | NING TIME | | :30PM |
| 050000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | CAT | | | | | U L | |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | NO. | ITEM NUI | VBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ***** | **** | **** | ** AD | DENDUM NO |). 1 *** | *** | ***** | *** | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ADDENL | OM ISS | JUED F | OK TH | E WHITES | RUN & F | OK.I. | ALS PROJEC | T TO | |
| | | | | | MANDATOR | | | THE Q/A A | AS A | |
| | I CLIP O LI | . Or 11 | 1 0,7 | 00,00 | I MANUEL OI | th ERE L | י עיי | MDDIINO. | | |
| | BID OF | ENING | DATE | AND T | IME REMAI | N UNCHA | NGE | D AS 08/06 | /08 | |
| Section 1997 | AT 1:3 | 0 PM. | | | | 4. | | · | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | *************************************** |
| | ***** | ***** | **** | ** NO | OTHER CH | LANGES * | *** | ****** | **** | |
| | *************************************** | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | in . | | | | | | | | |
| ************************************** | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ************************************** | | | | | | | | | | |
| THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SA | | | | | | | | | | |
| Control of the Contro | 700 | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | | JB | | 962-73 | | | | | |
| 0002 | | 1 | | | , , , | | | | | \$798,250.00 |
| | RECLAM | IATION: | REST | ORATI | ON OF LAN | ID & OTH | ER : | PROPERTIES | } | ····· |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u>/</u> | | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | $\leftarrow A$ | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | TELEPHONE | | | Ιράτε | |
| 1 0h | WA // | new | | | | 304-76 | 5-53 | 317 | 08 | /06/08 |
| TITLE | residen | t F | 13-4 | 427991 | L | | | ADDRESS CH | IANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| VAII 1 | - NOFOR | | TA DEA | INIOFF | T NIABATT ANITS | ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR! | | | | |

Bid Schedule #DEP14365 Whites Run Highwall & Portals

| Company Name: | Breakaway, Inc. |
|---------------|------------------------|
| Address: | 1075 Old Turnpike Road |
| | Sutton,W V 26601 |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | l | | | |
|--|---|--|--|----------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | "Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than | | |
| 1.0 | 1 | 10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project. | l.s. | \$ 50,000.00 |
| | | "Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the | | |
| 2.0 | 1 | Total Amount Bid for the project. | l.s. | \$ 8,000.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | "Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the | | 2 000 00 |
| 3.0 | 11 | Total Amount Bid for the project. | l.s. | \$ 2,000.00 |
| | | "Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of | | |
| 4.1 | 1 | the Total Amount Bid for the project. | l.s. | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 4.2 | 650 | "Class 1 Aggregate," per ton. | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,250.00 |
| 4.3 | 0 | "Temporary Fencing," per linear foot. | \$ N/A | \$ N/A |
| 4.4 | 0 | "Fence Replacement," per linear foot. | \$ N/A | \$ N/A |
| 4.5 | 20 | "Property Line Marker," per each. | \$100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 5.0 | 15,000 | "Sediment Control," per linear foot. | \$ 2.50 | \$ 37,500.00 |
| 6.1 | 7 | "Revegetation," per plan acre. | \$1,750.00 | \$ 12,250.00 |
| 6.2 | 1.5 | "Riparian Planting," per plan acre. | | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 7.1 | 400 | "Type I Channel," per linear foot. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 7.2 | 2,000 | "Type II Channel," per linear foot. | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| 7.3 | 1,250 | "Type III Channel," per linear foot. | \$ 40.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 7.4 | 400 | "Natural Stream Restoration I," per linear foot. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 7.5 | 750 | "Natural Stream Restoration II," per linear foot. | \$ 40.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 7.6 | 2 | "Low Water Crossing - 10-Foot Bottom Width," per each. | \$2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 7.7 | 3 | "Low Water Crossing - 5-Foot Bottom Width," per each. | \$2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 8.0 | 102,000 | "Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard. | \$ 2.75 | \$ 280,500.00 |
| 9.1 | 7 | "Wet Seal," per each. | \$8,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 |
| 9.2 | 1,000 | "Conveyance Pipe," per linear foot. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 9.3 | 100 | "Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 11.0 | 500 | "Underdrain," per linear foot. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15.000.00 |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | S |
| | , | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| ********** | *************************************** | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | X TOTAL | | \$ 798,250.00 |
| ×××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××× | *************************************** | × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 × 2 | IXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | 7-1-70-4-70-00 |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Contractor Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 01d Turnpike Road | | | | | | | | |
| City: Sutton State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>26601</u> Phone: <u>304-765-5317</u> | | | | | | | | |
| Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyaevincent@verizon.net | | | | | | | | |
| rax 140 504 705 5505 | | | | | | | | |
| Part B: Legal Structure | | | | | | | | |
| (*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) | | | | | | | | |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. | | | | | | | | |
| I, Tonya Vincent , have the express authority to certify that: | | | | | | | | |
| Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. | | | | | | | | |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. | | | | | | | | |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Date 08/06/08 Signature Jones Title Presiden | | | | | | | | |
| W. CO. O. D. T. A. M. C. | | | | | | | | |

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

| Relate cocked : | ed ID / M | من سند بين يند بين من مند س | · | or these throughout the con- | retri | | | ton title bine itse bigs ass see | | شخة خلك هند خصة مجرد ليبيد | · 100 VIN HE S |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|-----|---------------------------------------|--|---|--------------|---|---|----------------------------|----------------|
| Rel Ent | Name | | · * | • | + Begin | سونيا لبد سان | + | | + Source | ++ Hold | |
| .55056 55057 55057 55057 55058 5 | VINCEN'I, VINCEN'I, VINCEN'I, | TONYA TONYA DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DOUGLAS DEREK DEREK | | PRS SH VP SEC TRS | 05/10 05/10 05/10, 05/10, 02/08, 02/08, 05/10, | /2004 /2004 /2004 /2005 /2005 | , | | avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019 | | |

BID BOND

| | KNOW AL | L MEN BY THESE | PRESENTS, That we, the un | ndersigned, Breakaway, Inc. | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| *************************************** | of <u>1075</u> | Old Turnpike Ro | ad Sutton, WV 26601 | as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance | | | | |
| Comp | any of One I | Park Circle Dr, W | Westfield Center, OH , a c | corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of | | | | |
| Ohio | v | vith its principal offi | ce in the City of <u>Westfield</u> | Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State | | | | |
| of We | st Virginia, as | Obligee, in the per | nal sum of <u>Five Percent (</u> | 5%) of Amount Bid) for the payment of which, | | | | |
| well a | nd truly to be | made, we jointly ar | nd severally bind ourselves, o | ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | The Condi | tion of the above ol | oligation is such that whereas | the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the | | | | |
| Depa | rtment of Adm | inistration a certain | bid or proposal, attached he | reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for | | | | |
| | | | Randolph County, West Vi | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ٠ | | | | | | | | |
| | NOW THE | REFORE, | | | | | | |
| | (a) If said | bid shall be rejecte | ed, or | | | | | |
| hereto | (D) If said and shall furr | bid shall be accept aish anv other bond | ed and the Principal shall en Is and insurance required by | er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the | | | | |
| agree | ment created i | by the acceptance i | of said did, then this obligatio | D Shall be null and void otherwise this obligation shall romain in full | | | | |
| TOTCE 8 | and enect. Ri | s expressly unders | tood and agreed that the liab tion as herein stated. | lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, | | | | |
| 0,,,,, | a tilo porta, ar | nount of the obliga | ion as north stated. | | | | | |
| | The Surety | , for the value rece | ived, hereby stipulates and a | grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no | | | | |
| way in | ipalied or ane | cted by any extens such extension. | ion of the time within which t | ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby | | | | |
| Walve | nouce of any . | Such exterision, | | | | | | |
| | IN WITNES | SS WHEREOF, Prir | ncipal and Surety have hereu | nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations | | | | |
| have o | aused their co | orporate seals to be | affixed hereunto and these | presents to be signed by their proper officers, this | | | | |
| | | August | | | | | | |
| | | | • | | | | | |
| Princip | al Corporate S | Seal | | Breakaway, Inc. | | | | |
| | | | | (Name of Principal) | | | | |
| | | | | By ld I have | | | | |
| | | | | (Must be President or | | | | |
| | | | | Vice President) | | | | |
| | | | | (Title) | | | | |
| 0 | 0 | _ t | | | | | | |
| Surety | Corporate Sea | aí | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company | | | | |
| | | | | (Name of Surety) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | By MMat Puce | | | | |
| | | | | Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent | | | | |
| IMPOR | TANT - Sure | ty executing bond | is must be licensed in Wes | Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals | | | | |
| must b | nust be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached. | | | | | | | |

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of **WV** its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver **any and all bonds**, **recognizances**, **undertakings**, **or other instruments or contracts of suretyship**

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **19th** day of **JUNE** A.D., **2006**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Fichard Tuna

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th day of August A.D., 2008 .







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary

| DEP14365 | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|
| 019 | | | |
| • | | | |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | Breakaway, Inc. | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|-------|-------|----------|--|
| Authorized Signature | . Jonus Vi | nce O | Date: | 08/06/08 | |
| man to a low Affinancia (Plane) | d 00 (4 E/07) | | | | |

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)